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Weight age Of Marks
Name Of No Of Duration In Max. Marks Weightage % Marks
Exam Rounds Minutes OfQue.Paper
I =1 V-V I =1 V-V
Annual Exam 1 90 180 40 80 40 % 40
Weight age Of Marks
Second Periodic No Of Duration In Max. Marks Of Que. Weightage Marks
Assessment Rounds Minutes Paper %
Term 1 Exam 4 90 40 05 % 5x4=20
Third Periodic Assessment | 1 180 ' 80 30 % 30
Fourth Periodic 2 2.5 05 % 2.5x2=05
Assessment .
Term li Exam 2 2.5 05 % 2.5x2=05
First Periodic Assessment 1 180 80 < | 40% 40

Note — Subject Enrichment Assessment Will Be Conducted In Between Periodic Assessment. It Will Be Based On High
Thinking Questions And Creativity. .

Tentative Dates Class I - VIii
15/05/2025 To 26/05/2025 ¢ First Unit Test
28/07/2025 To 02/08/2025 Second Unit Test
22/09/2025 To 04/10/2025 Term 1 Exam
28/11/2025 To 31/12/2025 First Pre - Board
22/12/2025 To 31/12/2025 Second Pre — board/!ll Unit Test
12/03/2026 To 21/03/2026 Term 2 Exam

TM Schedule 2025 - 26

1° PTM — 05 July 2025

2"° PTM - 09 August 2025

3% PTM — 11 October 2025

4™ PTM - 13 December 2025

5™ PTM — 10 January 2026

6" PTM — 28 March 2026

1% April 2026 School Will Be Re - open

SN Pub ¢ School
Amanpur (Kasganj)

Mob +919412571177 Email - snosamannur@amail cam
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ActivityE: iHQ% No 1%22 9815,09720209708

DATE DAY ACTIVITY
12/04 /2025 Saturday Solo Dance Competition
19/04 /2025 Saturday English Handwriting/ Calligraphy Competition
22/04/2025 Tuesday World Earth Day
126/04/2025 Saturday " Hindi Handwriting Competition
28/04/2025 Monday World day for safety and health at work
01/05/2025 Thursday Labour day
03/05/2025 Saturday . Hindi Recitation Competition
10/05/2025 Saturday " Mother's day
11/07/2025 Friday World Population Day
05/07/2025 Saturday Drawing Competition
12/07/2025 Saturday Inter-School Debate Competition(Tentative)
19/07/2025 Saturday ,Math's Quiz
26/07/2025 Saturday Kargil Divas
08/08/2025 Friday Rakhi Making Competition
14/08/2025 Thursday Fancy Dress Cum Elocution Competition -
15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day Celebration '
23/08/2025 Saturday Science Diagram Drawing Competition
30/08/2025 Saturday English Story Telling Competition
05/09/2025 Friday Teacher's day celebrations
.13/09/2025 Saturday Hindi Story Writing Competition/Hindi Divas
04/10/2025 Saturday English Recitation Competition
17/10/2025 Friday Rangoli Competition
31/10/2025 Friday _ National.Integration Day
05/11/2025 Wednesday Children’s day
08/11/2025 Saturday Science Quiz Competition
15/11/2025 Saturday English Debate Celebration
22/11/2025 Saturday Hindi Recitation Competition
26/11/2025 Wednesday Constitution Day ]
29/11/2025 Monday English Story Writing Competition
02/12/2025 Tuesday National pollution Control Day
06/12/2025 Saturday English Essay Writing Competition
20/12/ 20225 Saturday Hindi Story Telling Competition
23/01/2026 Friday Basant Panchami Celebration
26/01/2026 Thursday Republic Day Celebration/
07/02/2026 Saturday Hindi Debate Competition
. 14/02/2026 Saturday Sanskrit sloka chanting
21/02/2026 Saturday Drawing Competition

ff;r" —i:-f:'.rru{’fahshi{afn Naga!)
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List of Holidays 2025-26

1. Ramanavami Sunday 06/04/2025
‘ 2. Mahaveer Jayanti Thursday 10/04/2025
3. Ambedkar Jayanti ‘Monday 14/04/2025
4, Good Friday “Friday 18/04/2025
5. Akshay Tritiya Wednesday 30/04/2025
6. Budh Purnima Monday 12/05/2025
7. Moharram Sunday 06/07/2025
T3 Guru Purnima ThurSd:ay ‘ P 10/07/2025
9. ' Raksha Bandhan Saturday 09/098/2025
10. Cha Hallum* Thursday 14/08/2_025
11. Independence Day _Friday . 15/08/2025
12. Janmashtami - Saturday 16/08/2625
13. Baldev Chhath(Local Holiday) Friday 29/08/2025
14. - Eid-e-Milad Friday 05/09/2025
‘| 15. Anant Chaturthi* Saturday 06/09/2025
16 Vishwakarma Pooja* Wednesday . o 17/09/2025
17. Dashara Wednesday 01/10/2025
18. Gandbhi Jayanti(Vijay Dashami) Thursday 02/10/2025
20. Maharishi Va?@\% Tuesday 07/10/i025
21. Deepavali (ZK )3' Monday-Thursday 20-23 /10/2025
22. Chhath PooJa*‘;{&mwm Tuesday 28/10/2025
23. Sardar Ballabh Bha;;gigl & Acharya Friday b\ Q 31/10/2025
TV
N
Mob +919412571177 Email -snpsdmanpur@gmail.com
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List of Holidays 2025-2¢

Guru Nanak Jayanti/ Kartik Purnima Wednesday

R 24/11/2025
Guru Govind Singh Jayanti = | m .27/12/2'025 —;
Makar Sankranti Wednesday : 14/01/2026
- Republic Déy .

30. m 26/01/2026
e Y
32. Maha Shivaratri m 15/02/2026

33.

Holika Dahan Tuesday 03/03/2026

Guru Teg Bahadur Jayanti

34. Holi

Wednesday 04/03/2026

S. N. PUBLIC SCHOOL
 Amanpur (Kanshiram Nagar)
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